Khawaja Abdul Rashid Waien

M-44/E Bank Road Rawalpindi Cantt Pakistan Mobile: Pak+92 300 8562760

United Kingdom +4478 048 19475 Email: rashid.waien@gmail.com

YEAR 2019

- Chairman Membership Drive Committee of Rawalpindi Chamber of Commerce and Industry.
- Finance Secretary Medical Welfare Council of Rawalpindi Chamber of Commerce and Industry.
- Advisory Board Member of Wings International Magazine Islamabad.

YEAR 2018

- Member Executive Committee of Rawalpindi Chamber of Commerce and industry.
- Chairman International Achievement Award Committee of Rawalpindi. Chamber of Commerce and Industry.

YEAR 2017

- Senior Vice President of Rawalpindi Chamber of Commerce and Industry
- Member Executive Committee of Rawalpindi Chamber of Commerce and industry.
- Member Chamber Police Coordination Committee.
- Vice Chairman I.T Software Park Committee OF RCCI.

<u>YEAR 2010</u>

• Vice President of Rawalpindi Chamber of Commerce and industry.

YEAR 2009

- Chairman Standing Committee of Hajj and Umrah of RCCI.
- Member Cantonment Hospital Rawalpindi Cantt.
- Vice Chairman of Committee of EOBI.